

Henderson County Schools

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420

(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009

<http://www.hendersonschools.net>



TO: Dr. Thomas Richey, Superintendent
And School Board Members

FROM: Walt Spencer, CPA
Assistant Superintendent of Finance

DATE: September 17, 2012

SUBJ: Bid Recommendations

A handwritten signature in black ink, which appears to read "Walt Spencer", is written over the "FROM:" line of the memo.

The following item (Fencing) was bid since the August Board Meeting.

FENCING #12-12-5-8

Bids were received from two of the three solicited vendors, TriState Fence and Fence Pros. Fence Pros submitted the lowest bid for the fencing. It is our recommendation that the fencing for the Transportation department be awarded to Fence Pros.

Bid 12-12-5-8 Fencing

Bid Specifications below				Fence Pros, Inc.		
Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Chain Link Fence (Quoted in Lineal feet)	383.4	\$7.89	\$3,024.67	\$7.45	\$2,855.99
	84" high, 9 ga. Galvanized (2" mesh) chain link with class 3 barb wire					
2	Top Rail (Quoted in lineal feet)	384.1	\$3.34	\$1,282.90	\$2.65	\$1,017.87
	1 5/8" OD D!-40 pipe, top rail 21' length with 1 8/8" sleeves					
3.	Line Posts (each)	37.0	\$81.70	\$3,023.31	\$68.12	\$2,520.78
	Line posts set 10' OC maximum spacing. Concrete footing: 12" diameter, 36" depth. Filled with 3500 psi concrete 6" from top. Includes all required fittings, tension bar, tension bands, and carriage bolts.					
4.	Terminal Posts	2	\$130.83	\$261.66	\$98.18	\$196.35
	2 7/8" OD DQ-40 pipe. Concrete footing: 12" diameter, 36" depth. Filled with 3500 psi concrete 6" from top. Includes all required fittings, tension bar, tension bands, and carriage bolts.					
5.	Gate Posts	4	\$154.43	\$617.72	\$154.50	\$618.01
	4" OD DQ-40 pipe. Concrete footing: 12" diameter, 36" depth. Filled with 3500 psi concrete 6" from top. Includes all required fittings, tension bar, tension bands, and carriage bolts.					
6.	40 Ftr. Double Cantilever Drive Gates (2- 20' gates)	1		\$4,222.00		\$5,027.54
	1 5/8" DQ-40 pipe. Brtaced & trussed as necessary					
7	Operators:	2		\$16,065.00		\$7,964.55
	2 SL3000 Chamberlin Elite. 1/2 HP, 120 VAC, 1 exit lop and 2 safe					
7	Electrical Conduit from Building to Fence & control post (To be provided by the school district.)		included above		included above	
8	Existing Fence and Gate Removal	1		\$1,874.00		\$720.60
Grand Total				\$30,371.25		\$20,921.69